Nebraska Association of Resources Districts Director of the Year Nomination Due May 1

The Nebraska Association of Resources Districts (NARD) sponsors a Director of the Year Award to:

- Recognize outstanding effort and dedication to conservation, aiming toward NRD goals in the past year.
- Promote NRDs, conservation, natural resources and other environmental issues.
- Reward attendance at NRD committee, board and other meetings.
- Recognize insight into legislation, current issues and stewardship of the land.

Criteria

- Nominee must be a current or past Natural Resources District director.
- Demonstration of sincere interest and dedication to natural resources conservation must have been exhibited.
- Innovative and leadership qualities must have been demonstrated.
- Demonstration of professional growth and/or affiliations.
- Directors must have shown desire to educate the general public about NRD activities and conservation efforts.
- Nominee must have demonstrated regular attendance at local NRD board meetings and functions.
- One award will be presented each year at the NARD annual conference.

Submitting a Nomination

Nominations must be submitted by a Natural Resources District (NRD). Local NRD conservation award recipients or other NRD nominations are eligible. Any individual, organization, or agency is encouraged to submit a nomination to the local NRD. Each NRD may submit only one nomination for each category.

Nominations <u>must not exceed two pages</u> in a 12-point font, including any supplemental information (newspaper articles, photographs, etc). If the nomination is selected, additional photos may be requested. <u>If more than two pages are submitted</u>, <u>only the first two pages will be forwarded for consideration by the board. No Cover Pages Please!</u>

Nominations should include:

- Nominee name, address, telephone number
- Submitting NRD name
- Description of nominee's accomplishments

Nominations must be submitted to NARD by **May 1**:

NARD

8100 S. 15th St., Suite B

Lincoln, NE 68512

Email: nard@nrdnet.org